	Operator
	Contact
	Address 1
	Address2
	Country
	EMail

	Antrim Resources (N.I.) Limited
	Mr Michael Green
	Ashbourne House, The Guildway, Old Portsmouth Road
	Artington, Guildford Surrey   GU3 1LR
	 
	m.green@antrimenergy.com

	Apache North Sea Ltd
	Mr James Crowley
	Alba Gate, Stoneywood Park
	 Dyce, Aberdeen   AB21 7DZ
	 
	james.crowley@apachecorp.com

	ATP Oil & Gas (UK) Limited
	Mr John Gill
	Victoria House, London Square, Cross Lanes
	 Guildford, Surrey   GU1 1UJ
	 
	jgill@atpog.com

	BG International (CNS) Limited
	Mr Tony Birse
	100 Thames Valley Park Drive
	 Reading   RG6 1PT
	 
	tony.birse@bg-group.com

	Black Sapphire Resources Ltd
	Mr Ian Anderson
	4 Bear Street, Nayland
	 Colchester, Essex   CO6 4HX
	 
	iander1574@aol.com, ian.anderson@bsr-oil.com

	Bow Valley Petroleum (UK) Limited
	Mr Nick Fairbrother
	2 Thames Avenue
	 Windsor, Berkshire   SL4 1QP
	 
	nfairbrother@bvenergy.com

	BP Exploration Operating Company Ltd
	Mr Simon Hendry
	1 Wellheads Avenue
	 Dyce. Aberdeen   AB21 7PB
	 
	simon.hendry@bp.com

	CalEnergy Gas Limited
	Mr Rob Youngs
	Peer House, Ground Floor
	8-14 Verulam Street LONDON   WC1X 8LZ
	 
	rob.youngs@cegas.co.uk

	Canamens Energy North Sea Limited
	Mr Morton Heir
	7th Floor, Tower House, Southampton Street, Covent Garden
	London  WC2E 7HA
	 
	morton.heir@canamens.com

	Carrizo Oil and Gas, Inc.
	Mr Gary Uhland
	1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 1500
	 Houston, Texas   77002
	USA
	Gary.uhland@crzo.net

	Centrica Resources Limited
	Mr Jeremy Lockett
	Millstream, Maidenhead Road
	 Windsor, Berkshire
	 
	jeremy.lockett@centrica.co.uk

	Chrysaor Limited
	Mr Robert Poddubiuk
	1 Maddox Strett
	 London   S1S 2PZ
	 
	robert.poddubiuk@chrysaor.co.uk

	ConocoPhillips (UK) Ltd
	Mr Gus MacLeod
	Rubislaw House, Anderson Drive
	 Aberdeen   AB15 6FZ
	 
	gus.macleod@conocophillips.com

	Conoco (UK) Ltd
	Mr Andrew Conway
	Rubislaw House, Anderson Drive
	 Aberdeen   AB15 6FZ
	 
	andy.Conway@conoco.com

	Corsair Petroleum (24th Round) Limited
	Mr Simon Gorringe
	50 Broadway, St James Park
	 London   SW1H 0RG
	 
	simon.gorringe@corsairpetroleum.com

	Dana Petroleum (E&P) Limited
	Dr Colin Percival
	17 Carden Place
	 Aberdeen   AB10 1UR
	 
	cpercival@dana-petroleum.com

	Deliverit Energy
	Mr Igor Morgunov
	850, 1015-4th Street SW
	 Calgary, Alberta
	Canada
	ivor.morgunov@ch2m.com

	DNO UK Limited
	Mr Erik  Syrdalen Watson
	Stranden 1
	 0113 Oslo
	Norway
	erik.syrdalen@dno.no

	DONG E&P (UK) Ltd
	Mr Soren B. Andersen
	24-26 Agern Alle
	 DK-2970 Horsholm
	Denmark
	sband@dongenergy.dk

	E. On Ruhrgas UK E&P Ltd
	Mr Mark Stockwell
	4th Floor, 4 Millbank
	 London   SW1P 3JA
	 
	mark.stockwell@eon-ruhrgas.co.uk

	Elixir Petroleum (UK) Limited
	Mr James Stockley
	8 The Courtyard, Eastern Road
	Bracknell Berkshire   RG12 2XB
	 
	jstockley@elixirpetroleum.com

	EnCore Petroleum Ltd
	Mr Graham Dore
	62-64 Baker Street
	 London   W1U 7DF
	 
	graham@encoreoil.co.uk

	Endeavour Energy UK Limited
	Mr Jim Munns
	114 St Martin's Lane
	 London   WC2N 4BE
	 
	Jim.Munns@Endeavourcorp.com

	EOG Resources UK Limited
	Mr Olaf Karlsen
	First Floor, Andrews House, College Road
	 Guildford, Surrey   GU1 4QB
	 
	Olaf_karlsen@eogresources.com

	Excelsior Energy Limited
	Mr David A. Winter
	1510, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W.
	 Calgary, Alberta   T2P 3P8
	Canada
	d.winter@excelsior-energy.com

	Fairfield Cedrus Limited
	Mr Jon Gluyas
	Ash House, Fairfield Avenue
	 Staines, Middlesex   TW18 4AB
	 
	jon.gluyas@fairfield-energy.com

	First Oil Expro Limited
	Mr Ross Cameron
	1 Queens Terrace
	 Aberdeen   AB10 1XL
	 
	r.cameron@firstoilexpro.com

	Focus Energy
	Mr Jeb Tyrie
	111 Gallowgate
	 Aberdeen   AB25 1BU
	 
	jeb@focusenergy.co.uk

	Fox Energy Exploration Ltd
	Mr Richard Moore
	64 Knightsbridge
	 London   SW1X7JF
	 
	rm@foxpetro.com

	GDF Britain Ltd
	Mr Andy Spencer
	60 Grays Inn Road
	 London   WC1X 8LU
	 
	andy.spencer@gdfbritain.com

	Hannu Exploration Limited
	Mr Doug Fenwick
	Ground Floor, 1 Bell Court, Leapale Lane
	 Guildford, Surrey   GU1 4LY
	 
	doug.fenwick@mpx-limited.com

	Holywell Resources Limited
	Mr Tim Howell
	14 South Audley Street
	 LONDON   W1K 1HN
	 
	info@holywellresources.com

	Hurricane Exploration plc
	Ms Claire Slightam
	82, Anstey Road
	 Alton, Hampshire   GU34 1RG
	 
	clare.slightam@hex-plc.com

	Ithaca Energy (UK) Ltd
	Mr Nick Muir
	8 Rubislaw Terrace
	 Aberdeen   AB10 1XE
	 
	nmuir@ithacaenergy.com

	Lundin Heather Ltd
	Mr Mike Cooper
	Level 5 Consort House, Stell Road
	 Aberdeen   AB11 5QR
	 
	mike.cooper@lundinbritain.com

	Maersk Oil North Sea UK Limited
	Mr Kevin Flanagan
	Maersk House, Crawpeel Road
	 Altens, Aberdeen   AB12 3LG
	 
	kflanagan@maerskoil.co.uk

	Mahona Energy Limited
	Mr Scott Pollard
	Little Hardings, Harding Lane
	 North Cheriton, Somerset   BA8 0AJ
	 
	scott.pollard@mahona.com

	Mariner Expro North Sea Limited
	Mr Alastair Gordon
	40 Springfield Road
	 Aberdeen   AB15 7RR
	 
	alastairgordon@marinerexpro.com

	MPX North Sea Limited
	Mr Doug Fenwick
	Ground Floor, 1 Bell Court, Leapale Lane
	 Guilford, Surrey   GU1 4LY
	 
	doug.fenwick@mpx-limited.com

	Nautical Petroleum Plc
	Mr Steve Jenkins
	Parnell House, 25 Wilton Road
	 London   SW1V 1YD
	 
	s.jenkins@nauticalpetroleum.com

	Nexen Petroleum UK Limited
	Mr David Chang Kit
	Charter Place, Vine Street
	 Uxbridge, Middlesex   UB8 1JG
	 
	david_changkit@nexeninc.com

	Norfolk Resources UK Limited
	Ms Constance Uzwyshyn
	28 Beaconsfield Road
	 St Albans   AL1 3RB
	 
	constanceu@gmail.com

	Oilexco North Sea Limited
	Mr Arthur Millholland
	3200, 715 - 5th Avenue SW
	 Calgary, AB   T2P 2X6
	Canada
	amillholland@oilexco.com

	Petro-Canada UK Limited
	Mr Martin David
	1 London Bridge
	 London   SE1 9BG
	 
	martin.david@petro-canada.com

	REAP UK Limited
	Mr Mark Paton
	Tyn-y-Coed, Llanrhos
	 Llandudno, Conwy   LL30 1SA
	 
	markp@fugro-robertson.com

	Revus Energy (E&P) Limited
	Mr Ivan Inchenko
	83 Baker Street
	 London   W1U 6AG
	 
	ivan.inchenko@revus.no

	Rocksource UK Limited
	Mr Gregor Maxwell
	Olav Kyrresgate 22
	 Bergen   N-5014
	Norway
	gregor.maxwell@rocksource.com

	RWE Dea UK SNS Ltd
	Mr Adrian Coker
	4th Floor, 90 High Holborn
	 London   WC1V 6LJ
	 
	adrian.coker@rwedea.com

	Sable Energy (UK) LTD
	Mr Gerald Fuss
	Suite 250, 703 6th Ave S.W.
	 Calgary, Alberta   T2P 0T9
	Canada
	gfuss@sableenergy.com

	Sagex Petroleum UK Ltd
	Mr Steinar  S. Johansen
	Tordenskioldsgate 12
	 N-0160 Oslo
	Norway
	johansen@sagex.no

	Serica Energy (UK) Limited
	Mr Ian Wilson
	87-89 Baker Street
	 LONDON   W1U 6RJ
	 
	ian.wilson@serica-energy.com

	Shell UK Ltd
	Mr Chris Leigh
	Shell UK Exploration and Production, 1 Altens Farm Road
	 Nigg, Aberdeen   AB12 3FY
	 
	chris.leigh@shell.com

	Silverstone CNS Limited
	Mr Steve Horton
	9 Albyn Terrace
	Aberdeen   AB10 1YP
	 
	steve.horton@silverstoneenergy.co.uk

	Sterling Resources (UK) Limited
	Mr Stewart Gibson
	Banchory Business Centre, Burn O'Bennie Road
	 Banchory   AB31 5ZU
	 
	stewart@sterling-resources.co.uk

	Stratic Energy (UK) Limited
	Mr Oliver Whitfield
	130 Jermyn Street
	 London   SW1Y 4UR
	 
	oliver.whitfield@straticenergy.com

	Sussex Energy Limited
	Mr Nigel Platt
	4th Floor Global House, 1 Ashley Avenue
	 Epsom, Surrey   KT18 5AD
	 
	nigelplatt@sussexenergy.com

	Swift Exploration Ltd
	Mr Stefan Stasiuk
	27 Linkswood Road
	 Burnham   SL1 8AS
	 
	stefan@swiftexploration.com

	Talisman Energy (UK) Ltd
	Mr Quentin Goodbody
	Talisman House, 163 Holburn Street
	 Aberdeen   AB10 7EB
	 
	qgoodbody@talisman.co.uk

	TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company (UK) Ltd
	Mr Rob Atkinson
	TGS, Graylaw House, 21-21A Goldington Road
	 Bedford   MK40 3JY
	 
	rob.atkinson@tgsnopec.co.uk

	Total E&P UK Limited
	Mr Simon Green
	Crawpeel Road, Altens Industrial Estate
	 Aberdeen   AB12 3FG
	 
	Simon-c.green@total.com

	Valiant Exploration Ltd
	Mr Justin Morrison
	Albion House, Chretsey Road
	 Woking, Surrey   GU21 6BD
	 
	jmorrison@valiant-petroleum.com

	Venture North Sea Gas Limited
	Mr Steve Kemp
	Kings Close, 62 Huntley Street
	 Aberdeen   AB10 1RS
	 
	skemp@venture-production.com

	Venture North Sea Oil Limited
	Mr Michael Travis
	Kings Close, 62 Huntley Street
	 Aberdeen   AB10 1RS
	 
	mtravis@venture-production.com

	Veritas Geophysical Limited
	Mr Steve Toothill
	Crompton Way, Manor Royal Estate
	 Crawley, West Sussex   RH10 9QN
	 
	steve.toothill@veritasdgc.com

	Volantis Exploration Limited
	Mr Andy Mortimer
	8 Square Rigger Row, Plantation Wharf
	 London   SW11 3TZ
	 
	andy.mortimer@volantisexp.com

	Zeus Petroleum Ltd
	Mr Michael Rose
	c/o Aimwell Energy Ltd, 10 Rosebery Avenue
	 Harpenden, Herts   AL5 2QP
	 
	mikerose@aimwellenergy.com


